15105 Mission Hills Road, Mission Hills, CA 91345 • (818) 365- 3000 • info@ararathome.org • www.ararathome.org

PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL
18338646.2

www.ararathome.org
mailto:info@ararathome.org

We hope that this LOI conveys our enthusiasm for the opportunity. We look forward to hearing
from you soon.

Sincerely yours,

Ararat Home of Los Angeles, Inc.

By:

Joseph Kanimian, Chairman

Accepted and Agreed
HumanGood SoCal

By:

Daniel Ogus, Chief Operating Officer

15105 Mission Hills Road, Mission Hills, CA 91345 • (818) 365-3000 • info@ararathome.org • www.ararathome

PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL
18338646.2

www.ararathome
mailto:info@ararathome.org

Section 999.5(d)(11)(H)

1) Ararat Home of Los Angeles Pro Forma Post-Transaction Balance
Sheet dated May 31, 2022

ARARAT HOME OF LOS ANGELES, INC.

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

May 31, 2022

Pro-Forma

Pre-Purchase Post

Balance Windsor Purchase

Sheet Adjustments Balance Sheet

CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL CASH IN BANK 20,656,203 (14,250,000) 6,406,203

TOTAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 3,627,866 3,627,866

TOTAL OTHER CURRENT ASSETS 761,755 761,755

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 25,045,824 (14,250,000) 10,795,824

LAND, BUILDINGS & EQUIP, NET 44,424,623 14,250,000 58,674,623

MUSEUM CLEARING ACCT 44,096 44,096

CAPITAL REPLACEMENT FUND   246,846 246,846

ENDOWMENT FUND 17,362,716 17,362,716

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 17,653,658 - 17,653,658

TOTAL ASSETS $87,124,105 - $87,124,105

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 963,582 963,582

TOTAL OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,075,664 2,075,664

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 3,039,247 - 3,039,247

TOTAL EQUITY 84,084,858 84,084,858

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $87,124,105 - $87,124,105

	CONFIDENTIAL - SECTION 999.5(d)(11)(A) - Attachment #5
	5) Executive Session Meeting Minutes from HumanGood SoCal Board

Meeting concerning the Letter of Intent received from Solheim

Lutheran Homes dated December 10, 2021

	CONFIDENTIAL - SECTION 999.5(d)(11)(B) - Attachments #3-6
	3) NDA from Solheim – Redline - dated October 13, 2021
	4) Draft LOI from Solheim to HumanGood SoCal dated January 12, 2022
	5) Draft LOI prepared by HumanGood SoCal dated January 10, 2022
	6) Draft LOI prepared by HumanGood SoCal dated January 7, 2022

	CONFIDENTIAL - Section 999.5(d)(11)(C) - Attachments
	1) Letter of Intent received from Ararat Home of Los Angeles dated March 24, 2022